

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1061, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 18, line 8, delete "\$10,000" and insert "\$13,000"
- 1.3 Page 44, line 32, delete "11,000" and insert "14,000"
- 1.4 Page 45, line 1, delete "\$11,000" and insert "\$14,000"
- 1.5 Page 56, line 18, delete "5,000" and insert "7,000"
- 1.6 Page 56, line 19, delete "\$5,000" and insert "\$7,000"
- 1.7 Page 68, line 15, delete "6,000" and insert "8,000"
- 1.8 Amend the appropriations by the specified amounts and correct the totals and the
- 1.9 appropriations by fund accordingly.